## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

7

## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		. I	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		A	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
N			ime	Execution Date		
Matthew James Andros				09/23/2013		
Garett John Stapp				09/23/2013		
Thomas Klippenstein				09/23/2013		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	Plant Sciences, Inc					
Street Address:	342 Green Valley Road					
City:	Watsonville					
State/Country:						
Postal Code:	95076					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1						
Property Type			Number			
Application Number: 134193		419393	93			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA						
Fax Number: 6613260418						
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.						
Phone: 661.395.1000						
Correspondent Name: R. Scott Kimsey   Address Line 1: Klein DeNatale Goldner						
Address Line 2: 4550 California Avenue						
Address Line 4: Bakersfield, CALIFORNIA 93309						
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			R. Scott Kimsey			
Signature:		/	/r. scott kimsey/			
Date:			09/23/2013			
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment-PSI-SIGNED#page1.tif source=Assignment-PSI-SIGNED#page2.tif						

PATENT REEL: 031261 FRAME: 0520

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENT RIGHTS

## WHEREAS,

Matthew James Andros of Santa Margarita, California; Garett John Stapp, of San Luis Obispo, California; and Thomas Klippenstein, of Los Osos, California,

hereinafter referred to as "Assignors," are the inventors of the invention described and set forth in the below identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of the Invention:	Device and Method for Creating A Planting Rope from Plant Root Material (the "Invention")
Application Serial Number:	13/419,393 (the "Application")
Filing Date:	March, 13, 2012

WHEREAS, Plant Sciences, Inc., a California Corporation, having an address of 342 Green Valley Road, Watsonville, California 95076, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee," is desirous of acquiring Assignors' interest in the Invention and the Application and in any Letters Patent which may be granted for the Invention and/or on the Application anywhere in the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignors, Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, and to Assignee's successors and assigns, all of Assignors' right title and interest in and to the Invention and the Application, and in and to any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States or anywhere else in the world, the said interest to be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors had this Assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignors further agree that Assignors will, without charge to Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of said Application and any later applications which may be filed based upon the Invention and/or the Application, and will execute, verify, acknowledge and delivery all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for the Invention and improvements thereof, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or in Assignee's successors and assigns.

PATENT REEL: 031261 FRAME: 0521 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have signed their names on the date indicated.

articher James 2 Dated: 09/23/2013

borth Jan Stro Dated: 9/23/2013

Garett John Stapp

<u>Howark Chapterson</u> Dated: <u>1/23/2013</u>

Thomas